UNITED STATE	ES PATENT AND T	RADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE I	PATENT TRIAL A	ND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC. and FITBIT, INC., Petitioners

v.

VALENCELL, INC., Patent Owner

Patent No. 8,923,941

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2017-00319

PETITIONER FITBIT, INC.'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES



Case No.: IPR2017-00319 Patent No.: 8,923,941

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner Fitbit, Inc. ("Petitioner"), hereby submits the following mandatory notices in connection with Fitbit, Inc.'s Petition for *Inter Partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,923,941, Case No. IPR2017-00319, to provide notice of the following changes to its lead and back-up counsel and service information.

## I. Lead and Backup Counsel

Petitioner designates the following lead and back-up counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
James M. Glass (Lead Counsel)	Sam Stake (Backup Counsel)
Reg. No. 46,729	(pro hac vice to be requested)
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART	Ogi Zivojnovic (Backup Counsel)
& SULLIVAN, LLP	Reg. No. 69,516
51 Madison Ave, 22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART
New York, NY 10010	& SULLIVAN, LLP
P: 212-849-7000 / F: 212-849-7100	50 California Street, 22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor
jimglass@quinnemanuel.com	San Francisco, CA 94111
	P: 415-875-6600 / F: 415-875-6700
	samstake@quinnemanuel.com
	ogizivojnovic@quinnemanuel.com

## **II.** Service Information

Please address all correspondence and service to all counsel as listed above.

Petitioner consents to service by email.



Case No.: IPR2017-00319 Patent No.: 8,923,941

By: /Harper Batts/
Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160)
For Petitioner Fitbit, Inc.

Date: September 1, 2020



Case No.: IPR2017-00319

Patent No.: 8,923,941

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on September 1, 2020, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner Fitbit, Inc.'s Updated Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were provided by email, to the Petitioner by serving correspondence address of record as follows:

Justin B. Kimble
Nicholas C. Kliewer
BRAGALONE CONROY PC
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 4500 W
Dallas, Texas 75201
Fmail: IKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.cor

Email: JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com Email: nkliewer@bcpc-law.com

Dated: September 1, 2020 By: \_\_/Harper Batts/

Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160)

For Petitioner Fitbit, Inc.

Date: September 1, 2020

